502665499 02/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2712107

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
Name Execution Date							
JONATHAN MING-CYN HSIEH				01/31/2014			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name: CLOUDERA, INC.							
Street Address:		1001 PAGE MILL ROAD					
Internal Address:	BLDG 2						
City:	PALO ALTO						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	7		Number				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1		Number				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1	1384296					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1	1384296					
Property Application Number:	RS Total: 1 Type	1384296	067				
Property Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (206) assig)359-719 gnmentco	98 confirmations@perkinscoie.com				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will	Type E DATA (206) assig)359-719 gnmentco	98 confirmations@perkinscoie.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name	Type E DATA (206) assig be sent via US Mai)359-719 gnmentco	98 confirmations@perkinscoie.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. OIE LLP PATENT - SEA				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will	Type E DATA (206) assig be sent via US Mai : PERI P.O.)359-719 gnmentoo <i>il when ti</i> KINS CC BOX 12	98 confirmations@perkinscoie.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. OIE LLP PATENT - SEA				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will according to the content of the conten	Type E DATA (206) assigned sent via US Mail P.O. SEA)359-719 gnmentoo <i>il when ti</i> KINS CC BOX 12	98 confirmations@perkinscoie.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. OIE LLP PATENT - SEA				
Property Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type E DATA (206) assig be sent via US Mai : PERI P.O. SEA)359-719 gnmentoo <i>il when ti</i> KINS CC BOX 12	98 confirmations@perkinscoie.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. OIE LLP PATENT - SEA 247 VASHINGTON 98111-1247				
Property Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	Type E DATA (206) assig be sent via US Mai : PERI P.O. SEA)359-719 gnmentoo <i>il when ti</i> KINS CC BOX 12	98 confirmations@perkinscoie.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. OIE LLP PATENT - SEA 247 VASHINGTON 98111-1247 68784.8012.US01				

PATENT REEL: 032132 FRAME: 0843

source=8012_US01_Assignment#page2.tif source=8012_US01_Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Jonathan Ming-Cyn Hsieh, (the "Assignor") desires to assign his entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described in the Applications (as defined below) and Patents listed in Schedule A (collectively, the "Inventions") to Cloudera, Inc., a Corporation of Delaware having its principal place of business at 1001 Page Mill Road, Bldg 2, Palo Alto, California 94304 ("Assignee"). Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, the full extent of its right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Rights"):

- The Inventions and all rights in any country in the world with respect to the Inventions;
- All letters patent, United States patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted or issue with respect to the Inventions (the "Patents");
- All divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part or other applications filed with
 respect to the Inventions and/or claiming priority rights from such applications and/or the
 Patents (the "Applications"); The Assignors authorize the Assignee, identified below, or its
 representatives to insert the application number, title and filing date of the Application
 when known;
- All reissues, reexaminations, extensions or registrations of any and all of the Applications and the Patents;
- All non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to the
 Inventions, the Applications, and the Patents including, without limitation, certificates of
 invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other
 governmental grants or issuances, and including the right to file foreign applications directly
 in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns;
- The right to claim priority rights deriving from the Patents and/or Applications;
- All causes of action and remedies related to the Inventions, Applications, and Patents
 (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement,
 provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. sec. 154, misappropriation or violation of rights related
 to the Inventions, Applications and Patents);
- All rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Inventions, Applications and Patents; and
- Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Inventions, Applications and Patents.

Assignor will not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, without further compensation, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns deem necessary or desirable to: perfect enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

68784-8012.US01/LEGAL26039254.1

ASSIGNOR:

Jonathan Ming-Cyn Hsieh

By: Jonathan Ming-Cyn Hsieh

Its:

Date: 13114

SCHEDULE A

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
US 61/636,452	April 20, 2012			AUTOMATIC REPAIR OF CORRUPT HBASES
US 13/842,967	March 15, 2013			AUTOMATIC REPAIR OF CORRUPT HBASES
US				

68784-8012.US01/LEGAL26039254.1

RECORDED: 02/04/2014

PATENT REEL: 032132 FRAME: 0846